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New Hampshire 2023 .
Department of :
Revenue Administration ' MS-737 '

Proposed Budget

Budget Budget

Selectmen's Selectmen's Committee’s Committee's

Actual Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for

Expenditures for  Approgpriations period ending period ending period ending period ending

period ending for pericd ending 12/31/2023 1232023 1213112623 1213112023

Acccunt Purpu-se Article 121382022 12312022 (Recommended] {Mot Recomtmended) {Recommended) WMot Recommended)

Genem! Gmremment

4130413  Exectve s . so s s s s
41404148 Election, Registcztion, and Vital Statistics 11 s224282 5255444 sassatE $0 $256116 S0
43504151 Financial Admicistration ' B T $552857  $608512 S674867 50 5674857 s
4153 Revaluaimna.Prﬁpﬂrty 11 sg7sve Cser7is s100290 SO 5100280 ' 50
4153 '”Lega=Expense N - serasy 32550% ssnsn.” T s "ssﬂsm s
4191-4183 'Plannmandzomng T T si1es87 "””3593?3 o '5135415  so stes418 50
4184 Gerseraleove.nmemsummgs' - TR Cs218817  S220438 szsuf.aﬁ  so sasp4e8 30
T4185 Cemeteries 11 s&18%  saree  sd07TT2 SO $40772 s0
4196 insurance R R T "”5115252;  s1178005  s1370%7 0 S0 "31 370567 5§50
4197 Adven‘us:ruaﬁdﬁegmnalhsswa‘tmn N 319544 - 519233 C os20000 0 so sznnﬂe 50

4199 'Othe:General Government T 5203 . s7ee4E s270 S0 sz?u - 50
Genera! Govemn‘teni SuhtcrtaT $2 525 661 52,589,061 $2,94%9 570 %0 $2 949 670 %9

Public Safety

42104214 Poiee 0 e ,-,1 843208 ""”52050{;54  s2a01273 s s2301273 80
42154219 Ambuence 4 s49238  $38300 se928 S0 $49288 D
42204228 Fire w1 s ssegie  sseveot  se ssaremt 8D
42404249 Bulding fnspection 11 sss?m 355301”"””' $M4148 S0 seeMe 8D
| 42904298  Emergency Management 11 s1s»3 s238  s2s0e SO 52808 S0
4739 Od‘ler{iﬂcudlngCofrmun—::adunsjl '”ﬁ'  saz019 520462 S@425¢  $D s48s250 SO
' - Public Safely Subtotal ~ $3,004886  $3,224,402 $333947¢ S0 $3,339479 s



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

AbrportiAviation Center

4301 436

Vhirp'.:urt O;Jeratiohs
AirportfAviation Center Subtotal

Highways and Streets

4311
a312
4313
4316
4319

Sanitation
4321
433
4324
4375

43264328

4329

Water Distribution and Treatment

4331
4332

43354339

o 'H'%ghways ang Streéiﬁ

Other Sanitation

Acdministration

Bridges

© Sweet Lighting

Ciher

Administration

Salﬁwasfe Coilegﬁﬂﬁ T
Soelid Waste Dispasal
SoliF Waste Cleanup

Sewage Coilection and Dispesai

Sanitation Subtota

Aﬂrﬁi-rﬁstration-

Water Services

Waier Treatment, Cons'ue-wa;ﬁ'orz and {jthé-r N

Water Bistribution and Treatment Subtotal

| Highways and Streels Subtotal

11

MS-737

Proposed Budget

s0

50

5134548

 $1.364.494

20

O st1805

2]

$1510,047

FAGE, 772
50
S0

5o
5

s406,772

$0

50
518,445
$118,448

5o

5154700

51443945

S0

 $18,508

&0
$1,612,145

| $808.523
50

$808,623

50

50
 $181,985
© $151,985

50

o s157813

. §813.420
30

s22001
50

$1,003,334

$0

$67,080

S0
50
5158 464

| $168,464

50

sa

50
50

&0

50
50

50

50
$0

50

50

0

G
¢

$157.813

$953,420

so

522.00%

$0
§1,083,334

S57.060
30

o
$67,060

50

50
$166.464

| $168.464

50
0

30

5o
50

50
S0

50

50

50
50
50
5o

g .

)

=
$0

4]



Electric
£351-4352

4353
4354

4358

Heaﬂ:h
4411
4414

aais5441e

Yelare

4&:1-4&32 '

-%4-44

saa54a49

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Adminisirafion

A&mrmstra HOoN arrd Gerberatlcn

F‘u chase Casts

Eledrlc Eqmpmem Metnt-‘-*rzar'r;e

R ”'Dt"ler Iectrsc: Casts
Electric Subtotal

ﬁ.dmlnrstiahcn '

Pest Cm.rn:
[-{nafth Agenctes Hnsp‘tals aﬂd Other
Heah‘h Suhtota!

-Admlmstrabon and Dl'ed. Asmstance

imergouernmental Wel‘afe Pa*_.-monts

".-fepdo: Payments aﬂd O-ner

Welfare Subtotal

Culture and Recreation

45204529
' '45504559
4583

4583

Pafks and Recreatrert o

Ntlbsary

Patrictic Purposes

-VO'ner C.Jltu'e aqd Reﬁ’eagor!

Cuﬂure arrd Recreat:un Subtctai

VS S—

-k
-

2023

MS-737

Proposed Budget

50
50
5Q

@

%0

S0

saton0

510,000
$41,000

5252 3?4
5‘2 535

s4mms

 $606781

sar302
soeatz
see6T4

50

ssF2EZ
S
529372
soe 63

'5453'3'5}1"
32?2 T1-4-
512{3207

$7.373

| $755.458

ss0000
31{2 e
55[! EJIJIJ

S0

%0

$0

50
a0

59688
S0

50

s4g7EE
53324?5 I
58 ;35'

$844 840

$59.688

50
50
o
56

S0

S0
0
S0

s0

P
e
b

-

88388

50

50
50
S
50

50

S0

$59.688

50
50

| $59,688

| 5497,358
$332 275

SE 271

?3::- 7
$844,949

2g

F

E

50

$0
30

$0

50
50
50
50

cegy

50
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Consenvation and Development

a7a04TaE

Capitat Cartlay

4901
4p02
2503

4205

4611512 Adn;ni-r-zi-s-tfatiﬂn-ami Pﬁﬁ:ﬁﬁasiﬁg of Matural - - ts
Resources

46189 Ofii"le'r Cu nsesvation
46314632 F?.eﬁe-.relupmertt'and Qeﬁsiné--- I

455;5—4&‘;59 Economic Development - 1

Conservation and Development Subtotal

Debt Service

-4?1.-1 - Long Temn Sur‘ds arsd MNoles - Principal

4?21 - Laong Temn Buéds and ?ﬂc%es - Ehie.rest .

4723 Tax Anficipation Notes - inferest

Otther Debt Service
Debl Service Sublotal

land L

Machirery, Wehickes. and Equipmén: S
Buiddings

Impravernents Cther than Buiidings

Cap'i't.r'ai Ou:Earyrr Subiota!

MS-737 |

Proposed Budget

0

' $560

o
50
30
50
50

50
50
50
$0
2

5925
w0
50

$3

5928

0

50

-50-

50
50

50

SC

S75.000
$75,000

$832

5o
50
50

56

g

50

s

30

0

se
S

$0

S

30
30

50
0

-
50
o
50

30

3925

0]
57

$932

50
50

50

30

56

50
50

&0

50

50

50

50
50

$0

0

%0

$0
50

: .s.ﬂ,
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Qperating Transfers Out

5312
4913
40144

4qi4E

49340
49145

4318
4919

To Specief Revenus Fung

To Capital Projects Fund
To Propriekary Funs - Aimpost

'-I's- Proprigtary Fund - Eredrié
To Proprietary Fund - Other

7 ‘Fd Prrnrjg;'r'riertarf Fund - Sewer
48214W

‘fo Prbpﬁétary Fund - W'ater

To Nan-Expendable Trust Funds

To Fidrdiary Funds

Opemtiﬁg Tranéfem Cut Sui:-tétﬁ -

Total Operating Budgel Appropriations

..H....

MS-737

Proposed Budget

50 56

50 50

50 50

I 8o

50 5o

30 50
se1Bf35 846548
' 50 s
5o 5o
$818,135  $846,548

50
50
50
56
30

| s877.953

5D
S0

| $877,953

$9,401,529

30

50

5G
50
30

50

S0

.50
50

$0

$ﬂ

50
50
50
50
s0
50

- se77.053

50
30
£877,853

$9,401,529

50
30

50
50

50
50

30

30

50



New Hampshire . 2023
Department of
Revenue Administration MS-737

Proposed Budget

Budget Budget

Setectmen's Salectmen's Commiitee's Committes’s
Approprialions for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
pericd ending paricd ending period ending period ending

123972023 121342023 123172023 123172023
Account Purpose Article {Recommended) (Mot Recommended) (Recommended) {Mot Recommended)
4915 Yo Capital Reserve Fund ' s s so 50
4916 7 foExpendabb?rusEFuad . $ﬂ N 51}- ””SD 7 30
- 49-‘-1-? - -‘E-'u;':uHéaithMairzteﬁance?f&sifundé- S - - - Sﬂ - S0 - %0 . S'U
4312 Highwaysand Streets 2 sarspee S0 sa7s000 S0
Purpose: Shim and Overfay Special Revenue Fund:
4321 Administration - 29 o  s1s0000 500 © $150,000 50
Furpose: ¥Waste Disposal Special Revernue Fund {Fund 18
4909 !mprovemeﬁm Othéstﬁan Bﬁi-lﬂéﬁés- o 10 o N 7 o 345[]22?? R SU 7 7 S{SDE:ET? -SD
Purpose: Aufhorizaiion ko Ginance via Bond, Nofes and Grant
4998 jmprovements Other than Buildings 23 ' © sI82455 S0 $382.455 30
Purpose: Road Reconstrucion Projects:
4939 |mprovements Otherthan Buildings s 7 s so . s7s008 om0
Purpose: Sform Water Planaing {CAWSRF Loan): r
4915 To Capital Reserve Fund T I © s3g380 00 S0 s390.390 50
Purpose: Capital improvemenis:
4315 ToCapitalReseveFund 7 - seezss2 50 s202852 =0
Furpose: Approprizie fo Capifal Reserve Fung:
4915 ToCaptalReseveFued 18 ' C $257,500 s0 s257.500 50
Purpese: Town Vehicle ard Equipmen: Revitalization Capital
4815 a To Capital Reser\rer Fund 7 7 ‘9 - - 7 7 - 315—9000 --------- - Sl:l - S150C{JD -SG
Purpose: Town Road Revitalization Capital Resenve Fung:
4915 ToCapitalReseveFund 20 ' - ' -~ sasom0 S0 $206,000 ' g
Furposs: Capital Reserve Funds (Water Revenues):
48913 -'-]'0 Czpital Reserve Fund - 7 5 S o Vﬁb:ﬂm}- S L] sz{;;{ﬁnn 7 4]
Purpose: Sick and Vacalion Leave Non-Unren Trnast Fund:
4915 ToCapital Reserve Fund ' 25 ' Cspo0c 0 80 520,000 ' SO

Purpose: Sick and Vacation Leave Union Trust Fund:



4916

Proposed Budget
To Expendable Trusts/Fifuciary Funds 27
Purpase: Town of Raymond Scholarship Furd:

Total Proposed Special Articles

New Hampshire . 2023
Depariment of
Revenue Administration MS'?3?

§4,000

$5,935.574

3G

s0

$6,935.574

Lt



MS-737

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Administration

Proposed Budget

Budget Broiget
Selectmen's Selectmen's Commitiee's Committee's
Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for Appropriations for
pericd ending period ending period ending pericd ending
1273412023 1213152023 123172023 123152023
Account  Purpose Article [Recommended] (Mot Recommended) {Recommended] {Not Recommended)
4188 Other General Govemnment 30 - ss5238 50 585236 50
Purpose: Establish Confingency Fund:
42104214 Potice 2 | 3150508 50 $150.506 50
Purpose: Arficle 12 — Calfective Bargaining Agreement Skaill
42204228 Fipe - T ' | $134,004 56  $134,004 50
Purpose: Two Full-Time Firefighters:
4299 Other{inchding Commenicaions) 2 S $35,265 £y 336,265 50
Furpose: Aricle 12 — Colleciive Bargaining Agreemen! Shalf
4414 - -Pest Cdﬁ:fo[ o - -21 - ; I WVSAD,[VJUC-‘ - S-D ----- SA{)DEIU 'SD'
Purpose: Mosquite Control:
| 44154412 Heath Agencies, Hospitals. and Other 24 Cssg00 sh 35,000 50
7 Purpose: Social Services Agencies:
44454448 Vendor Payments and Othes - ' 535.000 = $35,000 50
FPurpose: Social Servives Agencies:
45204529 Parks and Recreation - s 531838 50 $31,639 30
FPurpose: Youlk SporteSpecial Evenis Coardinalor:
4583 Patrioic Puposes I  $5.000 50 $5.000 50
FPurpose: #ih of July 2020 Community Event:
© Tolal Proposed Individual Articles . ssz2850 so ssa28s0  so



Account
Taxés
3120
3180
3185
3185
3187
3188
3180
9981

Iru.xentcry Peneltles

New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Adminisfration

Source

Land E_Fse Change Tax Genaral Fund

' Resnder*t T::I
Yield Fax

Pa:.rmen_ in Lleu nf ‘Faxes

' Exca-.ratlon Tax

O‘[ﬁer Taxes

' Interes. ar.-d F‘en alues o Deimq uent ‘Faxes

L:censes Pemits, ami Fees

3:10
3220
1230
3200

Bﬂsmess E_rcenses ard Pemn |ts

- Maotar ".-’emcre PE'TI"h Fees

Bwldlng Pen'rrfis

Chher Llcer‘ses Permr.s a’1d Fees )

33‘éi 33 9 FFCI{I“ Federal Gmrernmem

Lu:enses Pen'n:ts and Fe&s Suhtotal -

State Sourf.es

3351 Mdﬂlmpal ﬁ.rd:Snared Revenues -
3352 VMeaIs and Roe'rss Tax Dlstnbui of

3353 Highway Block Grant

3354 - Yiater F‘cllutlon C‘.rartt

3355 ' Housmg and 1.’}—::-n~|n~|un-t3,I Deu*e meem

3356 State and Federal Fosest Land Reimbursement
- 3357 FEDDd Cnntrm Rembursewar‘t

3358 Other {lacluding Raitroad Tax}

3378 Fre Governn

From Cther Govemments

Taxes Subtolal

2023
MS-737

Proposed Budget

Actual Revenues for

period ending
Articie 120312022
1 ssszm
. s
no 591
BT sar:r{:-nz
T o 550?5
41 T Tsezoe2
| $162,395
i s277s
1 52330017
s spaaa
T $17.263
[T S S
T T 2,445,308
0
11 ssdases
'  so
50
50
.
BT 50

Selectmen’s
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 12/3172023

0
83,000
$10,002
 $5.800
. s0
565,000
50

52,500
$2,000,000
$100,000
$17.000

$3 221 ???

50
' S800.00D
@
S
B
80

50

875000

S0

1102277

Budget Committee’'s
Estimated Revenues for
period ending 12/34/2023

510,000
56
59,000
$10.002
 $5.000
50
$65.000

' S0
© $09,002

52,500
52,000,000
$169,000
$17.000
$1.102.277
| $3,221,777

50

© $600.006
s
50

50

50

50
$875,000
0



New Hampshire 2023 e
Department of :
Revenue Administration ; MS-737

Proposed Budget
State Scurces Subtotal $949.995 51,475,600 1,475,000

Charges for Services S
3401-34%5 Income from Cepastments 11 5223033 £185.00¢ £185.000
3408 Other Charges 30 5% 80

Charges for Services Subtotaf C s233033 $185,000 5185000

Miscetianeous Reventues

2501 Sale of Municipal Propery TR  S10860 85000 $5,000
3502 Infesest on Investments - IR ¥ . ss8s0B $1G2.000  st00.800
| 3503-3508 Other S  5491.057 ' 510,000 7 s10.000

-ﬁii-s-ceiiaﬁeous Re'-nrem-.les-su-biﬁ-t-a-l- . --S-S-T"G,ﬁi?ﬂ m$'¥-15,ﬂﬂﬁ - - -$-1-1-5=5IE|I}

interfund Cperating Transfers In
3312 From Speciaf Revenus Funds . 22 s308227  s415.987  s4i5987
3214 From Enterprise Funds: Aipert {Offset) s s s
 3914E  From Erterprise Funds: Eleciic(Offsey so s sp
38140 From Enterprise Funds: Other [Offset] - s s0 s
19148 From Enterprise Funds: Sewer (Offsett s s s
I914W  From Enterprise Funds: Water (Offset) 1tz see4753 S1.083953 51083953
3915 From Capital Reserve Funds S s s s
3916 From Trust and Fiduciary Funds 7 e - $0
3817 From Conservation Funds ' o s ]

Interfund Operating Transfers In Subtotal $1,292 980 $1,499,940 $1,499 940

Other Financing Sources
3524 Proceeds from Leng Term: Bonds and Motes i0, 35 30 52,700,800 52,700,000

o722,
Qo0 Amaunt Yoied from Fund Bzlance 26. 1%, 18. $310,000 5944,701% 5944 701
25. 3¢



Qogg

Department of MS-737
Revenue Administration -
Proposed Budget
Fund Balance to Reduce Taxes =) S0
Other Financing Sources Subtolal $310,000 S3,644 781
h Tolal Estim#ﬁd Reﬂrenues and Credits $5,954-_.352- - Sf a,ﬁﬂ,ﬂﬂ

30
$3,644, 701

§10,240,420



New Hampshire
Department of
Revenue Adminisfration

ltem
'Operating Budgét A}}prdpriaiions
' Special Warrant Articles
Individual Warrant Articies
" Total Appropriations

MS-737

Proposed Budget

Less Amount of Estimated Revenues & Credits

' Estimated .ﬁfﬁ'o'hritub'f Téxe's to berﬁaised'

Selectmen's
Perind ending
1213412023

{Recommended)

$9.401,528
| $6,035,574
8522850
| $16.858,053

$10.240 420

$6.649,533

Budget Committee’s
Period ending
1213442022

{Recommended)
$9,401,520

| $6,035,574
. $522.850
. $16.859,953
$10,240.420

| $6,619,533



New Hampshire S 2023
Department of
Fevenue Adminisirafion ' MS '7 37

Proposed Budget

1. Total Recommended by Budget Committee - $1E.359,9537
Less Exclusions: e
2. Prmcspal Long-Term Bonds & Notes o 7 o S0

3. Interest Long-Term Bonds & Notes - . s0
4 Capﬂanuians funded from Long- Term Bonfis & Nntes I %0
5 mMandatory Assessments - - 30
8. ToiatExchsmns{SumofLmesEa‘hmughSabove} - - $E}
7. Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions (Line 7 Jess Line ﬁj S 515 359 953
8. 10% of Amount Recommended, Less Exclusions {Line 7 x 10%) 51685995

Colective Bargaining Cost items:

a, Recommen{ied Cost items {Prior to Meatmg] o o 30
10. Voted Cost !Eems {‘Joled at Meet;ng} : 50
11, Amount voie{i over recommended amnunt (D;ﬁerence of Lines 9 and ‘iD} 50

12. Bond Override (RSA 32:18-a), AmountVoted 50

‘Maximum Allowable Appropriations Voted at Meeting: ~ $18,545,948
iLineT+Line&8+Line T + Line 12}





